Technical Data Manual
Model Nos. and pricing: see Price List
viesmann
b
DLFSABH and DLFLABH
Models 18XBK, 24XBK, 30XBK, 36XBK, 36XAK, 48XAK, and 60XAK
Air Handler Unit
6225717 - 02   10/2024

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, speci�cations and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A220909
Fig. 2 —  Model Number Nomenclature
A220910
Fig. 3 —  AHRI Certi�ed
INDOOR UNIT
DLF SL A H 24 X A K
DLF = INDOOR UNIT
S&L = MODEL
VOLTAGE
K = 208/230-1-60
INDOOR FAN COIL UNIT TYPE
A = AIR HANDLER
INDOOR FAN COIL TYPE
H = Heat Pump
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF FAN COIL UNITS
CONNECTED TO THE OUTDOOR UNIT
A=1:1
NOMINAL CAPACITY
18 - 1 1/2 TON
24 - 2 TONS
30 - 2 1/2 TONS
36 - 3 TONS
48 - 4 TONS
60 - 5 TONS
B
MAJOR SERIES A = VARIATION
X = NOT USED
Use of the AHRI Certi�ed
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For veri�cation
of certi�cation for individual
products, go to
DLFSAB and DLFLAB: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Table 1 — Standard Features
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
Table 2 — Accessories
NOTE: The unit is NOT equipped with a single point electrical
connection for electric heater, air purifier or other
peripherals. A separate power supply is required.
EASE OF INSTALLATION
Low Voltage Controls S
COMFORT FEATURES
Microprocessor Controls S
24V Interface built-in for third party thermostat controls S
Wireless Remote Controller S
Wired Remote Controller S
Auto Restart Function S
Cold Blow Protection on Heat Pumps S
Freeze Protection Mode on Heat Pumps S
Turbo Mode S
Auto Changeover on Heat Pumps S
SAFETY AND RELIABILITY
Indoor Coil Freeze Protection S
Aluminum Hydrophilic pre-coated fins S
Indoor Coil High Temp Protection in Heating Mode S
EASE OF SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE
Cleanable Filters S
Diagnostics S
APPLICATION FLEXIBILITY
Multi-poise Installation S
ORDERING NO. DESCRIPTION FOR MODELS
EHKMB05KN Electric Heater Kit 5kW 18K, 24K, 30K, 36K
EHKMB08KN Electric Heater Kit 8kW 18K, 24K, 30K,